Decision No.

PERORE TTE RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEE STATE OF CALIFCORNIL.

--=000- /n\
In the mattor of the evylication []

AN
URIGINAL
of WETADA, CALITORNIA & ORIEGON “

)
)

TEIEGRAPE & TELERTIONE COMPANY 2 Applicetion No. 2359.
j

—ZEEON o

to0 issme bonds of the face value
of #15,000.00.

Scott Hendricke for applicant.

BY THE CQIiISSION.

PINTON.

mais ic en suplicetion by Neveds, Californiaz & Ore-
gon Telograph & Telephone Compeny, o Neveds corporation, en-
gaged in conducting s genersl telegraph and telephone busi-
nese in Iassen and Modoc Cownties, Celifornie, and also In
portions of the statos of Neveds and Oregon, fLor authorlty
to tssue 515,000.00 of its 6 ver cent bonds, msturing Lpril
1954, et not less then 80% of their face velue for the pur-
voses of instelling e toll line in Mbdoc‘Connty between Al-
tures and Ce&arvillé, ingtalling an exchange in Cedarville,
end reimbursing its treasury.

A public heering was neld in Sen Francisco July 11,
1916. Trom the evidencevit gpvears that both from the point
of view of applicent, and from thet of its consumers, it is
desiredle S0 replace the present line betweon Alturas end

Cedarville with 2 new to0ll lino and +to install an exchonge

in Cedorville, the present single gelvenized iron wire line

being of suck light construction tkhet it is unsble to with-
stond the snmow losd emd other strains on the mountein range
over walch 1% pesses, resulting in poor service and excessive

meintenence charges. Applicant estimetes that the new toll




1T4pe wile cost apmproximetely £6,000.00, waile the present

line - which ic carried on opovlicent’s books at £1200.00 -
will have @ salvege value of from $300.00 to $500.00. Za-
timating the salveze value et £400.00, it thus appesrs
thet there will be D800.00 to be written off evplicent's.
copital account in o manner sotisfectory vo this Commisglion.
Applicant'c capitel stock authorized by its Lrti-
cles of Incorporation and the amount thereof outstanding is
as follows:
Cepitel Stock _ tethorized Cutstandin
(rar Value) (Por Velue
Pirst preferred % 55,000.00 542,294.00
Secord preferred 20,000.00 15,217.00
Common 225,000.00 _45,000.00

ver velune of stock
outetanding cessse. 51.02,511.00

Janldodut 2100 189 a1 ANUNOTIZEL honded indebtedness of

3300,000, repwosonted by Lirst mortgago S-per ocont sink-

ing fund 40-yoanr gold boands, of which 585,000 face value
seve been issued; end two g-ner cent vromissory notes wpon
waick epplicant et present owes a total of $11,023.46. OF
the bonds issued 012,300 Tfaco velue arc pledged by applicent
28 ceeurity for one of the notes sbove referred to and
542,700 face velue have boen 30ld to investors.

Lypplicant'™s Incomé Stetement for the last two years
1s as follows:

1915 1914

Nelephone Cporating Revenues 328,554.46 ~22,909.09
Telepaone Cperating Zxponses 19,485.46 16,207.14
Yet Overating Roverue 5,069 .00 §,70L.95
Non~Operating Revenne seeess 22125 292.02
Grose Corporate Income 0,200 <20 0,998-97




»

Brought Forwerd £9,290.25 86,99%.97

Deductions from Income-

1914
Interest on Punded Dedbt S £2,575.00
Other Intorest : 997 .61
lexes 840.93
Rent _ 734.58
Anortlzation , 50.67
Miscellaneous 213.05

Total Deluvetions 6,315.44 4,411.84

Not Income 2,974.81 2z582.15

Applicant submitted the following balsnce cheet e
of December 31, 1915.
BATANCE SEEET
of
NEVADA, CALIFCRWIA & OREGOY TBL. & TEL. CO.

. As of December 3L, 1915.

Fixed Capitel Installed prior to Jan. 1, 1914...0 65,254.25

Fixed Cepitel Installed since Doc. 31, 1913 eceee 92,062.71

TOt&l Fixed C&Pit&l ---.......@IE?,OIB.QG

feserve for acerued deprecietion, Cr cevecese--.  4,980.87
Reserve for amortvizetion of

Invangidle Capitel, CF ecereacccsacccncncs 69.99

. Total Credit cecececceccnceeasd 5,050.86

Not Investmont in Fixe& C&Pital --.--n.-o.n.--u-------...-.¢$152,266010

C&Eh L A B I R O I I R I R O e -;--t.-.-..t&t.- 5)167.15
Bills Rec@iv&ble oo-.o-t.o.-o--n...o-.oo-.o-o-o$ 1,765000
Jue from cubseriders and agentS ceneesecencsscess  2,037.16
siscelleoneous Accounts ReceivablCescscaccacacsns 547.71
xateri&ls and Sﬁ@@lies LI I R R I O A ey ) 2,294.56
Tot&l Working Assets L 6’644.45.

Prepamen‘bs I..ll..l..'....I.I...IQ.‘.......-.-. 85.49
Uromortized Debt Discount and Zxpense ceecececes 2,586.82

Totel Deforrod Debit ItomS vevessccecscses 2,672.31
TO?..A.I) A.SSETS Y R R R TS u---.n.-.-----.-j{:164’74§9-99




Balence Sneet (Cont'd)

Tiebhilities

C&pi'ﬁ&l S‘GOC}C -.--.o...--.--.--.--..............;......-....3}102,511.00
?mdea. DCbt X EEEEEE NN NN W N W ) R RN I N NS NN W Y 42,700.00

BL115 DLTODLE eveccccecctanccancnce ceessaseceesd 14,204.54
Otneor Current L120ilitios eceececveccssncrnscnse 231.45
Toxes ACCrucd eceeccese cecscesersssss cencaes 527.94
Otrer Accruwod ILisbilitiecs Mnot dNO eececncecccasn 994.56

notal Torking I2abilities seceessceccesaa?d 15,958.49

Corporate Survlus Tnappropriated «cec.... 3,580.50

DOTAT TIARTLITIES eceeccccancnsennsansessasl64,749.99

2ovnlicant introduced o statement supported vy ovi-
denee st the hearing to the effect thet it had oxpended from
1ts income uwpon cepital cxpendlitures bvetween April 1, 1914
and December 31, 1915 the sum of $3,606.77 for waieh it re-
crocts permission to reimburse its tressury out of the pro-
posed iscue.

Thile ayvlicant wishes to sell these bonds upon 2
besis which will yiold the purchasers an unusually hligh rate
of interest, evidence was introduced to-the effect that the
vpreveiling rate of interest for good léans in the territory
served by epvlicant iz not less than 8 per cent per annum,
and both +the treasurer and the president of the compeny
stated that they would use thelr bost efforts to obtalin the
nighest possidle price for these bonds. N0 arrengements nave

ag yet been made for thelir szle, dut the company’s officers

nhove to dispose of the bonde principally zmong the com-

panyts subseribvers.
Tnder all %ne ceircumstances we find that the eppii-

cation should be granted.

Nevada, Celifornis & Qregon TMeloegranh & Tclephone
.-




}

Compeny having epplicd to the Railrosd Commission for authori-
ty to issuo 150 of its Lirst morigage 40-yesr 6-per cent gold
bonds, of “the fece value of $100.00 cach, at n&f less tran
%80.00 per bond, and & pudlic hesring having been held, and

tais Commission Zinding thet the ywrpvoses for which seld

bonds or the proceeds ithercof are to ve used sre not in whole

or in yert reasonsbly chergesble to operating expenses or
+o income and thst the anvlication should be granted, sub-
ject to the conditions hereinafter set forth,

77 IS EEREBY ORDERED *het Neveda, Colifornis & Ore-
gon Telegrapa & melephone Compeny be and the same is heredy
emthorized to isswe 515,000.00. face velue of said vonds.

mhe euthority hereln granted is graated upon tue
following conditions and not otherwlse:

(1) Nevedas, Californis & Oregon Telegraph & Tele-
naone Compeny shall issue sald bonds so o5 ©o net said
compeany not lese than 80% of the face value of the
principel thercof in sddition to asccrued intercst thoreon.

(2) The proceeds of the bonds herein suthori-
zed o be issued shall be applied sudstantielly as
follows:

(a) To instell o toll linc between Al-

turas end Cederville, liodoc County, in sc-

cordance with detailed estimates zmmexed to

the epvlication in the above entlitled mat-

ter and merked "Exhidit C7 teeesencesessesel5,981.87

(») Qo instell ¢ telephone exchange

2% Cedarville in scecordance with deteiled

estinmates anmexoed to the said aprlica-

tion and marked "Exhibit D" ceecccccccceses 2,514.39

(¢) To reimburse apvlicant's treas-

<5a




Amount Brought FOTward +..s. $38,496.26

ury on cccount of money expended fLor
t -t

capnital zacouvnt Lrom incomo botweon

April 1, 1914 end December 31, 1919y
40 e held in evplicant’s tressury

and not to bo oxponded for othor thon
copital purposes, excent woon & fMur-
ther order of thls Commission eeev.-_ 3,606.77

POtOL ceneess.a812,103.03

(3) Tho authority herein granted to issuo bonds
shall anyly ounly *to suenr bonds as shall be issued on or
before Juwne 30, 1217.

(4) Witain 60 days from the dato of this order
arplicont shall sudmit o plan satisfactory to tais
Commission fox the amortization of the difference be~
tween the salvage valuoe of the vrosont line betwoen
Alturas and Cedarville end the amownat at which sald
line iz now carried on books of the company.

(5) XNevada, Californie & Oregon Tolegraph & Telo-
phone Compeny shall keop separate, itxue and accurate
accounts showing *the recelvt and apnlicatlion in detall
02 the wroceecde of the ssie of the bonds horein authnor-
1zod 40 be izzucd; and on or bofore the 25th day of
cach month the company srhall nake veriflied repoxrts to
this Commicsion setting ZLorth tho sale or sales during
the preceding month, the terms and conditions of the

zale, the moneys realized trherefrom and the use and

application of such moneys, all in accordance with tihls




Commission'™s General Crder Yo. 24, walch order Insofar
as llcable iz mede 2 wart of this order.

(6) This oxder shall not become effective wntil
“nc feo prescribved by Sectlon 57 of the Public UTtlli-

tlies Aet Rhas boon vald.

Dated at San Frenclisco, California, +

'/////M

day of July, 1916.

:;szL‘ C;), Commlcsioners.

Jaitread Dommisniy: mem Ca,.. i

o, e
T r/"\.
‘/. /1\ //
b / e

- o ol s




